You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1668 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th August 2016

EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | 2@ ™t | on [ Lab | “° [ukip | con | Lab | H® | ukip | Male | Femae | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands T yo i | Scotiand
vote Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1668| 656 | 712 | 267 | XX | XX | XX | XX | 470 {390 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 | 200 554 359 402 153

% % % % D % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Generally speaking, do you think the level of
immigration into Britain over the last ten years
has been too high, too low or about right?

Much too high 44 16 73 36 54 23 20 91|53 31 27 85| 43 44 14 34 59 61| 37 52 36 44 49 46 32
A little too high 26 35 19 21 35 27 26 7 32 26 30 12 | 26 26 25 28 24 25| 28 23 22 29 24 23 32
TOTAL TOO HIGH 70 51 92 57 89 50 46 98 85 57 57 97 69 70 39 62 83 8 65 75 58 73 73 69 64
About right 20 36 5 22 9 38 45 2 10 31 35 1 21 18 34 24 13 10| 24 14 24 18 19 18 24
A little too low 2 4 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 7 1 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 2 2
Much too low 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
TOTAL TOO LOW 2 5 1 1 0 4 3 1 1 3 2 1 2 3 8 1 2 2 3 1 4 3 1 3 3
Don't know 9 8 3 21 2 8 6 0 4 8 6 1 8 10 19 12 2 2 8 9 14 6 8 10 8
And on balance, do you think the level of
immigration into Britain over the last ten years
has been good or bad for the country?
Mostly good for the country 22 43 4 20 14 40 43 0 14 34 33 3 25 20 34 26 17 14| 27 15 27 21 20 21 28
Mostly bad for the country 33 12 55 28 36 17 18 77 (37 23 19 75| 32 33 16 28 43 40| 26 41 31 32 34 37 24
Both good and bad for the country 38 40 38 35 49 38 37 23|45 39 46 21| 38 38 30 38 38 43| 39 37 35 42 37 34 40
Don't know 7 5 3 17 1 4 2 1 4 3 2 1 5 8 20 8 2 3 7 7 7 6 8 7 8
Thinking about people who want to come and
live in the UK from different countries, to what
extent should people from the following
countries be allowed to come and live in Britain?
Brazil
We should allow more from this country 6 10 2 10 3 11 8 3 4 8 4 6 8 5 15 8 4 2 8 5 11 5 6 6 6
We should allow the present numbers from this -, | 539 19 5g 25 38 37 14|30 27 |37 30 25 23|32 23| 33 20 24 26 32
country 25 39 43 16
TOTAL MORE/SAME 34 49 21 38 28 50 51 19 29 46 41 20 38 32 52 38 29 25 40 28 44 34 30 32 38
We should allow less from this country 24 18 33 15 37 15 25 34| 3 18 23 33| 23 24 8 18 29 39| 23 25 20 25 25 24 20
We should not allow any from this country at all 13 5 21 11 14 9 5 30| 12 10 8 27 | 13 13 4 100 17 17| 11 16 8 15 14 14 7
TOTAL LESS/NONE 37 23 54 26 51 24 30 64 47 28 31 60 36 37 12 28 46 56 34 41 28 40 39 38 27
Dontknow 29 | 28 24 37 |21 26 19 17|24 26 28 20|26 31 |36 34 25 19| 27 31| 28 26 30 29 34
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EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | ™" | con [ Lab | 1° | ukip | con [Lab | = | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | MdIands T oy, | gcopiang
vote Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1668| 656 712 267 XX | XX'] XX | XX | 470 [390] 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 200 554 359 402 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Argentina

We should allow more from this country 5 9 1 9 1 11 6 1 1 8 4 1 6 5 10 7 3 1 7 3 8 4 5 5 6

We should allow the present numbers from this -0 |, 15 5 23 39 40 15|31 26 |41 30 25 22|33 22| 32 29 27 25 31

country 27 38 46 15

TOTAL MORE/SAME 33 51 19 31 28 49 52 16 24 47 44 16 37 31 51 37 28 23 40 25 40 33 32 30 37

We should allow less from this country 22 15 32 15 31 18 20 34|32 15 21 34| 21 23 7 16 28 35| 21 24 18 24 20 22 22

We should not allow any from this country at all 16 8 25 12 20 10 13 33|18 12 11 32| 18 14 5 13 20 23| 13 20 12 17 17 18 10
TOTAL LESS/NONE 38 23 57 27 51 23 33 67 50 27 32 66 39 37 12 29 48 58 34 44 30 41 37 40 32

Don't know 29 27 24 42 20 27 15 17 | 25 26 23 18| 25 33 37 34 25 19| 27 32 30 26 30 30 31

Canada

We should allow more from this country 19 19 19 17 20 19 15 24| 19 17 9 29 | 21 16 25 18 16 19| 21 15 22 20 18 16 16

We should allow the present numbers from this |5 45 35 45 48 56 37|42 41 |3 35 43 56| 43 40 | 40 45 38 40 45

country 47 46 55 36

TOTAL MORE/SAME 61 67 59 49 67 65 70 60 64 65 65 66 63 57 61 53 59 75 64 55 62 65 56 56 61

We should allow less from this country 11 8 15 10 15 7 12 183|116 9 11 14| 11 11 8 10 13 13| 10 12 10 11 12 12 10

We should not allow any from this country atall 5 2 7 4 3 3 3 13 3 4 3 9 5 5 2 6 6 2 4 5 4 4 5 7 1
TOTAL LESS/NONE 16 10 22 14 18 10 15 26 19 13 14 23 16 16 10 16 19 15 14 17 14 15 17 19 11

Don't know 24 | 23 18 37 15 24 15 13|18 22 21 12| 21 26 30 31 21 11| 21 27 24 20 27 25 29

United States

We should allow more from this country 13 15 12 16 13 16 14 15| 12 14 8 15 | 16 11 18 15 11 11| 15 11 15 14 13 12 13
We should allow the present numbers from this =, | 7 4, 55 46 47 46 46 | 42 43 | 40 38 43 52| 43 42 | 45 46 39 39 44
country 49 48 49 39
TOTAL MORE/SAME 56 62 56 48 62 64 63 54 58 61 54 61 58 54 58 53 54 63 58 53 60 60 52 51 57
We should allow less from this country 14 11 18 10 20 9 21 17|20 11 20 15| 14 14 6 10 18 22| 14 14 13 13 15 16 10
We should not allow any from this country atall 5 3 7 7 4 3 3 14 ] 4 5 3 11 6 4 2 7 7 3 5 5 3 5 7 7 1
TOTAL LESS/NONE 19 14 25 17 24 12 24 31 24 16 23 26 20 18 8 17 25 25 19 19 16 18 22 23 11
Don't know 24 | 24 19 35 15 24 13 15|19 23 23 13| 21 27 33 30 21 13| 22 28 25 21 26 25 31
Israel
We should allow more from this country 6 9 4 8 4 10 6 6 4 9 4 7 8 5 11 7 5 4 8 4 8 7 6 6 6
We should allow the present numbers from this =5 | 55 53 5 29 35 41 20|30 26 |34 25 25 35|31 25| 32 30 23 26 34
country 31 35 49 19
TOTAL MORE/SAME 34 47 27 28 35 45 55 25 33 44 45 27 38 31 45 32 30 39 39 29 40 37 29 32 40
We should allow less from this country 23 19 29 16 31 17 17 27| 32 19 18 29| 21 24 14 19 27 29| 23 23 17 25 25 21 20
We should not allow any from this country at all 16 8 23 19 15 12 14 36 | 14 13 14 28 | 18 15 10 15 19 19| 13 21 16 16 18 19 7
TOTAL LESS/NONE 39 27 52 35 46 29 31 63 46 32 32 57 39 39 24 34 46 48 36 44 33 41 43 40 27
Don't know 26 27 21 37 19 26 15 13| 22 25 23 16| 23 30 31 33 24 14| 25 28 27 22 28 29 32
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EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | ™" | con [ Lab | 1° | ukip | con [Lab | = | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | MdIands T oy, | gcopiang
vote Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1668| 656 712 267 XX | XX'] XX | XX | 470 [390] 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 200 554 359 402 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Turkey
We should allow more from this country 5 9 0 9 1 10 6 0 1 7 3 0 5 5 11 7 2 1 7 3 4 4 6 6 7
We should allow the present numbers from this =, |5, 7 49 12 28 31 4 |20 18 |37 20 15 11| 22 15| 24 18 15 18 24
country 13 30 37 4
TOTAL MORE/SAME 24 40 7 28 14 40 43 4 13 35 34 4 25 23 48 27 17 12 29 18 28 22 21 24 31
We should allow less from this country 29 27 34 20 43 23 31 25| 41 27 28 27| 30 28 17 23 32 43| 30 27 28 31 28 27 26
We should not allow any from this country at all 24 9 40 15 29 13 11 59 | 28 15 14 58 | 24 23 7 20 29 33| 21 27 19 26 26 24 13
TOTAL LESS/NONE 53 36 74 35 72 36 42 84 69 42 42 85 54 51 24 43 61 76 51 54 47 57 54 51 39
Don't know 24 24 18 37 15 24 15 11 | 17 22 24 11| 21 27 29 30 21 12| 21 28 25 20 25 25 30
Ireland
We should allow more from this country 15 18 11 17 14 18 20 11|12 16 11 13 | 17 12 16 18 10 11| 16 12 16 14 16 11 19
We should allow the present numbers from this o | o, 46 35 52 50 55 44 |46 46 | 45 39 48 60| 48 44 | 45 49 45 46 43
country 52 49 54 45
TOTAL MORE/SAME 61 70 57 52 66 67 74 56 64 66 66 57 63 58 61 57 58 71 64 56 61 63 61 57 62
We should allow less from this country 11 7 16 10 15 8 12 19|15 10 10 19| 11 12 8 8 15 15| 12 11 11 12 10 13 10
We should not allow any from this country atall 5 2 7 4 4 2 2 11 3 3 0 11 5 4 1 5 8 3 4 5 3 5 4 7 1
TOTAL LESS/NONE 16 9 23 14 19 10 14 30 18 13 10 30 16 16 9 13 23 18 16 16 14 17 14 20 11
Don't know 23 | 22 19 35 14 24 13 14|18 21 24 13| 21 26 29 30 19 11| 20 27 25 20 25 23 27
France
We should allow more from this country 9 14 5 11 7 14 13 4 6 13 6 6 11 7 14 11 6 5 11 6 14 9 8 7 11
We should allow the present numbers from this ¢, | g 5, 54 43 46 48 32|41 39 |41 38 38 46| 43 37| 43 41 39 38 M
country 46 46 56 27
TOTAL MORE/SAME 49 63 39 45 53 60 69 31 49 59 54 38 52 46 55 49 44 51 54 43 57 50 47 45 52
We should allow less from this country 19 11 29 13 24 13 14 36| 25 15 18 33| 19 19 12 13 23 31| 19 19 15 20 19 22 15
We should not allow any from this country atall 8 3 13 5 7 5 5 20| 7 5 5 17| 8 7 3 8 11 6 6 11 4 8 8 9 6
TOTAL LESS/NONE 27 14 42 18 31 18 19 56 32 20 23 50 27 26 15 21 34 37 25 30 19 28 27 31 21
Don't know 24 | 23 19 37 16 23 12 13|19 21 23 13| 20 27 30 29 22 12| 21 28 24 22 25 24 27
Germany
We should allow more from this country 10 16 6 10 10 16 14 7 8 14 5 5 | 13 8 16 13 6 6 | 13 7 14 11 8 10 9
We should allow the present numbers from this ., | g 55 54 45 46 53 37|44 40 | 41 38 41 50| 44 39| 42 42 42 40 42
country 47 47 51 33
TOTAL MORE/SAME 52 66 44 44 57 63 65 40 53 60 58 42 57 48 57 51 47 56 57 46 56 53 50 50 51
We should allow less from this country 17 9 26 13 21 11 19 28|22 14 16 29| 16 18 11 12 22 26| 17 18 15 19 18 18 14
We should not allow any from this country atall 7 2 11 6 6 4 3 19 5 4 3 15 7 7 1 7 10 5 6 8 4 7 7 9 3
TOTAL LESS/NONE 24 11 37 19 27 15 22 47 27 18 19 44 23 25 12 19 32 31 23 26 19 26 25 27 17
Don't know 24 22 20 38 16 21 13 13 | 20 21 24 13| 20 28 31 30 20 13| 21 28 25 21 26 24 31
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EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | ™" | con [ Lab | 1° | ukip | con [Lab | = | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | MdIands T oy, | gcopiang
vote Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1668| 656 712 267 XX | XX'] XX | XX | 470 [390] 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 200 554 359 402 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Romania
We should allow more from this country 5 9 1 10 1 12 9 0 1 8 3 0 6 4 10 7 2 2 7 3 8 4 5 5 7
We should allow the present numbers from this | 1|5, ;5 17 29 30 5 |23 18 |34 23 15 14| 24 16| 26 21 17 21 21
country 16 31 38 4
TOTAL MORE/SAME 26 43 8 32 17 43 47 4 18 37 33 5 29 22 44 30 17 16 31 19 34 25 22 26 28
We should allow less from this country 29 25 36 22 41 23 24 32|38 26 29 36| 28 31 19 23 35 41| 31 28 26 31 31 27 30
We should not allow any from this country at all 22 8 39 13 29 11 12 53| 26 15 13 50 | 23 21 9 16 28 33| 19 26 16 24 23 24 16
TOTAL LESS/NONE 51 33 75 35 70 34 36 85 64 41 42 86 51 52 28 39 63 74 50 54 42 55 54 51 46
Don't know 23 23 17 34 14 24 16 10| 18 22 24 8 19 26 28 30 19 10| 20 27 24 20 24 24 27
Russia
We should allow more from this country 6 8 2 10 2 10 7 3 2 7 3 4 7 5 12 8 2 1 7 4 9 5 5 5 6
We should allow the present numbers from this | 5, 17 5y 19 30 20 17|25 23 [3 27 18 18| 27 19| 29 24 23 21 25
country 19 32 34 16
TOTAL MORE/SAME 30 39 19 34 21 42 41 19 21 37 32 21 32 28 48 35 20 19 34 23 38 29 28 26 31
We should allow less from this country 28 25 34 17 39 22 34 28|36 26 32 32| 27 28 16 21 35 40| 27 28 24 29 27 30 26
We should not allow any from this country at all 17 9 27 11 23 10 9 37 121 12 12 31| 18 16 6 13 23 26| 15 20 11 19 18 19 12
TOTAL LESS/NONE 45 34 61 28 62 32 43 65 57 38 44 63 45 44 22 34 58 66 42 48 35 48 45 49 38
Don't know 26 | 26 20 37 17 26 16 15|21 25 24 16 | 23 29 30 32 22 16| 23 29 27 23 27 26 31
Poland
We should allow more from this country 6 10 2 9 3 13 11 2 2 10 4 2 7 6 10 8 4 3 8 4 8 6 7 5 7
We should allow the present numbers from this 5 |5 15 55 29 36 41 16|33 27 |36 27 28 34| 33 24| 32 32 26 27 31
country 30 38 46 12
TOTAL MORE/SAME 36 55 20 34 33 51 57 14 31 46 45 18 40 33 46 35 32 37 42 28 40 38 33 32 38
We should allow less from this country 30 19 42 24 41 20 21 44 | 37 25 27 47| 29 31 19 25 35 39| 29 30 31 31 31 27 26
We should not allow any from this country at all 12 4 21 6 1 7 9 30| 12 8 6 25 | 12 12 5 11 15 14| 9 16 4 12 13 16 9
TOTAL LESS/NONE 42 23 63 30 52 27 30 74 49 33 33 72 41 43 24 36 50 53 38 46 35 43 44 43 35
Don't know 23 | 22 17 35 16 22 13 11|19 21 22 10| 20 25 30 29 18 10| 20 26 24 19 23 24 27
Sweden
We should allow more from this country 14 16 12 18 13 20 17 13| 11 16 6 15 | 18 11 19 17 12 10| 17 11 17 15 14 13 13
We should allow the present numbers from this -, | g 45 59 49 47 56 43|44 42 | 44 36 42 56| 44 41| 48 45 40 39 45
country 50 45 57 41
TOTAL MORE/SAME 57 65 54 49 63 65 74 54 60 63 62 58 62 53 63 53 54 66 61 52 65 60 54 52 58
We should allow less from this country 13 9 18 10 17 10 11 18 | 16 10 9 20 | 12 14 7 11 16 18| 12 14 9 13 14 15 11
We should not allow any from this country at all 5 2 8 5 4 2 2 14 4 4 5 9 5 6 1 6 7 4 4 7 2 6 5 8 1
TOTAL LESS/NONE 18 11 26 15 21 12 13 32 20 14 14 29 17 20 8 17 23 22 16 21 11 19 19 23 12
Don't know 24 24 20 36 16 24 13 13 |19 23 24 13| 21 28 30 31 22 12| 22 28 24 21 27 25 30
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EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | ™" | con [ Lab | 1° | ukip | con [Lab | = | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | MdIands T oy, | gcopiang
vote Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1668| 656 712 267 XX | XX'] XX | XX | 470 [390] 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 200 554 359 402 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Mexico
We should allow more from this country 6 9 2 10 2 11 6 3 2 8 3 4 7 5 11 8 4 1 8 4 8 6 6 5 7
We should allow the present numbers from this = | 55 15 53 210 37 35 12|27 25 |3 30 23 17|30 22| 32 2 23 25 31
country 23 38 44 10
TOTAL MORE/SAME 32 48 18 33 25 49 50 13 23 45 38 16 34 30 49 38 27 18 38 26 40 32 29 30 38
We should allow less from this country 25 18 35 17 37 15 24 35|37 19 25 34| 24 26 10 19 30 39| 25 25 20 28 25 25 21
We should not allow any from this country at all 14 6 24 10 16 8 8 37 115 10 9 33 | 16 13 8 11 17 23| 13 17 9 15 16 16 11
TOTAL LESS/NONE 39 24 59 27 53 23 32 72 52 29 34 67 40 39 18 30 47 62 38 42 29 43 41 41 32
Don't know 28 28 23 40 21 28 19 15|26 26 29 17| 26 31 33 33 25 20| 26 32 31 25 30 29 31
Australia
We should allow more from this country 18 18 19 19 19 21 14 25|19 18 11 24 | 20 17 16 18 17 21| 20 16 23 19 16 17 20
We should allow the present numbers from this -, |5 41 55 43 48 52 41|42 41 |41 36 44 52| 43 40| 38 47 42 38 40
country 48 45 53 38
TOTAL MORE/SAME 60 66 60 51 67 66 67 63 62 66 63 65 62 58 57 54 61 73 63 56 61 66 58 55 60
We should allow less from this country 12 10 14 11 16 10 16 12|15 9 14 14| 12 12 10 11 13 14| 12 12 13 11 13 14 10
We should not allow any from this country atall 4 1 6 4 3 1 3 9 3 3 1 8 4 4 1 5 6 2 4 4 2 4 4 6 1
TOTAL LESS/NONE 16 11 20 15 19 11 19 21 18 12 15 22 16 16 11 16 19 16 16 16 15 15 17 20 11
Don't know 24 | 23 19 34 15 22 14 16|19 21 22 13| 21 27 32 30 21 11| 22 27 25 20 25 26 29
Thailand
We should allow more from this country 6 9 1 9 1 12 6 1 1 8 3 2 6 5 11 7 4 2 7 4 8 4 5 5 8
We should allow the present numbers from this 5 | 5 19 55 24 38 36 15|31 26 |40 31 25 22| 32 23| 36 30 25 25 30
country 27 39 43 17
TOTAL MORE/SAME 34 49 20 34 28 51 49 18 25 46 39 17 37 31 51 38 29 24 39 27 44 34 30 30 38
We should allow less from this country 25 17 34 18 36 183 26 35|36 18 26 35| 24 25 11 18 30 40| 25 25 18 28 24 25 23
We should not allow any from this country at all 13 6 21 9 5 9 7 30|14 10 9 29| 14 12 4 11 18 17| 10 17 6 13 16 16 5
TOTAL LESS/NONE 38 23 55 27 51 22 33 65 50 28 35 64 38 37 15 29 48 57 35 42 24 41 40 41 28
Don't know 28 | 27 24 40 20 27 19 16| 24 26 26 18 | 25 32 35 34 23 19| 26 31 32 25 29 28 34
South Africa
We should allow more from this country 7 12 3 10 6 13 6 3 6 10 3 3 9 6 13 9 6 3| 10 4 14 6 8 6 8
We should allow the present numbers from this =, |, 55 59 34 38 46 21|34 30 |37 33 20 32| 3¢ 20| 34 36 28 28 35
country 33 39 50 20
TOTAL MORE/SAME 39 54 28 38 39 52 56 23 40 48 49 24 43 36 50 42 35 35 44 33 48 42 36 34 43
We should allow less from this country 23 16 32 16 30 16 20 34| 28 21 24 36| 23 24 14 17 28 36| 23 24 20 23 25 27 19
We should not allow any from this country at all 11 4 18 9 12 7 7 27110 7 4 25 | 12 10 4 9 15 13 8 14 7 12 11 13 6
TOTAL LESS/NONE 34 20 50 25 42 23 27 61 38 28 28 61 35 34 18 26 43 49 31 38 27 35 36 40 25
Don't know 26 26 21 36 19 25 16 16 | 22 24 23 16 | 22 30 32 32 22 16| 25 28 26 23 28 27 32
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Total | Remain | Leave | ™" | con [ Lab | 1° | ukip | con [Lab | = | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | MdIands T oy, | gcopiang
vote Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1668| 656 712 267 XX | XX'] XX | XX | 470 [390] 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 200 554 359 402 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nigeria
We should allow more from this country 5 9 1 9 1 10 8 0 1 8 4 1 6 5 11 7 3 1 7 3 6 5 5 5 7
We should allow the present numbers from this |5, g 47 14 30 29 5|20 20 |33 21 15 15| 22 16| 20 @21 15 19 24
country 15 32 34 5
TOTAL MORE/SAME 25 41 10 26 16 42 42 5 15 38 33 6 26 25 44 28 18 16 29 19 26 26 20 24 31
We should allow less from this country 28 26 33 22 39 21 31 33|36 24 29 35| 30 27 18 23 32 39| 29 27 30 28 28 28 25
We should not allow any from this country at all 21 8 37 14 29 11 10 49 | 28 13 13 47 | 23 20 7 17 29 30| 19 25 16 24 24 22 13
TOTAL LESS/NONE 49 34 70 36 68 32 41 82 64 37 42 82 53 47 25 40 61 69 48 52 46 52 52 50 38
Don't know 26 26 20 38 17 26 17 13 | 21 24 25 12| 22 29 31 32 22 15| 23 29 28 22 28 26 31
Egypt
We should allow more from this country 5 8 1 10 1 10 6 0 1 7 5 0 5 4 9 7 3 2 6 3 6 4 5 4 7
We should allow the present numbers from this | 1|5, 7 5y 14 30 35 10|22 20 |3 23 17 13| 24 17| 28 21 17 20 26
country 16 33 35 6
TOTAL MORE/SAME 26 40 12 31 17 43 41 6 15 37 40 10 27 24 45 30 20 15 30 20 34 25 22 24 33
We should allow less from this country 27 23 34 18 39 19 33 32|38 23 26 33| 26 28 14 22 29 42| 27 27 24 28 27 28 24
We should not allow any from this country at all 20 9 33 14 25 13 9 48 | 24 14 11 44 | 22 19 8 17 26 28| 18 23 14 23 23 20 13
TOTAL LESS/NONE 47 32 67 32 64 32 42 80 62 37 37 77 48 47 22 39 55 70 45 50 38 51 50 48 37
Don't know 27 | 27 21 38 19 26 16 14 | 23 25 24 13 | 24 29 33 32 25 15| 25 29 28 23 28 28 30
China
We should allow more from this country 8 12 4 12 5 13 6 3 4 10 3 6 | 10 6 20 9 4 3| 10 5 14 7 7 8 9
We should allow the present numbers from this ) | 55 55 5y 29 36 44 23|31 20 |39 31 27 28|33 26| 33 30 29 30 31
country 28 38 46 21
TOTAL MORE/SAME 38 50 29 36 33 51 52 24 33 46 47 29 41 35 59 40 31 31 43 31 47 37 36 38 40
We should allow less from this country 25 20 32 18 36 17 23 30|35 22 19 29| 25 25 9 19 31 38| 24 26 19 27 26 24 21
We should not allow any from this country at all 11 4 18 9 12 5 7 30|10 7 9 27 | 12 10 4 8 16 15| 10 13 8 13 11 13 6
TOTAL LESS/NONE 36 24 50 27 48 22 30 60 45 29 28 56 37 35 13 27 47 53 34 39 27 40 37 37 27
Don't know 26 | 26 22 36 19 26 18 16 | 22 25 25 15| 23 29 27 33 22 16| 23 30 26 24 28 26 33
India
We should allow more from this country 7 11 3 9 5 14 5 3 5 10 3 5 8 6 14 8 5 4 9 5 9 6 7 6 10
We should allow the present numbers from this =5 | 5 55 g 25 37 43 17|29 27 |33 290 26 26| 31 24| 25 29 28 27 27
country 26 39 50 15
TOTAL MORE/SAME 35 51 23 28 31 53 55 18 30 47 46 22 37 33 47 37 31 30 40 29 34 35 35 33 37
We should allow less from this country 26 18 34 25 39 14 22 35| 3 20 22 35| 26 26 15 19 31 41| 26 26 27 30 22 25 25
We should not allow any from this country at all 13 6 22 10 14 9 8 34113 9 6 29 | 14 13 5 12 18 16| 11 17 10 13 17 15 7
TOTAL LESS/NONE 39 24 56 35 53 23 30 69 48 29 28 64 40 39 20 31 49 57 37 43 37 43 39 40 32
Don't know 26 25 20 38 17 25 15 12 | 21 24 25 13| 23 28 33 32 21 14| 24 28 28 22 26 27 31
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EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | ™" | con [ Lab | 1° | ukip | con [Lab | = | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | MdIands T oy, | gcopiang
vote Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1668| 656 712 267 XX | XX'] XX | XX | 470 [390] 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 200 554 359 402 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Pakistan

We should allow more from this country 5 9 1 7 1 11 6 1 1 8 3 1 6 5 10 6 3 2 7 3 6 5 5 5 8

We should allow the present numbers from this | 1|5, 5 47 17 32 34 7 |22 21 |30 24 16 16| 24 18| 22 22 20 21 23

country 16 35 38 6

TOTAL MORE/SAME 26 43 13 24 17 46 44 7 18 40 37 8 28 26 40 30 19 18 31 21 28 27 25 26 31

We should allow less from this country 29 24 37 21 42 19 31 31|40 24 30 34| 28 30 18 21 35 44| 30 27 28 33 28 26 28

We should not allow any from this country at all 20 9 32 18 25 12 11 50| 22 13 8 48 | 23 18 10 18 25 26| 17 24 17 20 23 23 12
TOTAL LESS/NONE 49 33 69 39 67 31 42 81 62 37 38 82 51 48 28 39 60 70 47 51 45 53 51 49 40

Don't know 24 25 18 36 17 24 15 12 |20 23 25 10| 21 27 32 31 20 11| 22 27 27 21 25 25 29

Japan

We should allow more from this country 11 14 7 15 9 15 10 6 6 13 6 8 14 9 21 14 7 6 13 8 17 12 8 8 13

We should allow the present numbers from this - 4 | ) 53 59 39 42 51 33|39 34 |38 34 3 40| 39 33| 42 39 35 33 33

country 39 44 53 29

TOTAL MORE/SAME 47 58 40 44 48 59 63 35 45 55 57 41 53 43 59 48 43 46 52 41 59 51 43 41 46

We should allow less from this country 18 12 25 13 24 11 15 27| 25 14 16 26 | 16 20 6 13 23 29| 17 20 12 19 19 20 19

We should not allow any from this country atall 8 4 13 5 8 4 6 22 6 6 5 17 8 8 3 7 11 9 6 10 4 7 10 11 5
TOTAL LESS/NONE 26 16 38 18 32 15 21 49 31 20 21 43 24 28 9 20 34 38 23 30 16 26 29 31 24

Don't know 26 26 22 37 19 25 17 15|23 24 23 15| 23 30 32 32 23 16| 25 29 25 23 28 28 30

An economic migrant is someone who travels to
another country in order to improve their
standard of living. When we refer to economic
migrants we are not including refugees, asylum
seekers or those who travel to another country
to study.

Please say how important you think each of the
following should be when considering whether
or not an economic migrant should be allowed
into the UK.

Their level of education

Veryimportant 41 | 31 53 31 |54 31 38 61|51 35 38 59|40 41 |30 33 45 56| 40 41| 46 42 38 42 31
Fairlyimportant 40 | 51 33 36 |39 43 44 26|38 46 49 32|40 40 | 34 43 42 36| 43 37 | 31 44 41 36 52

TOTAL IMPORTANT 8L 82 8 67 93 74 8 8 89 8. 8 91 8 8 64 76 8 92 8 78 77 86 79 78 83
Not very important 8 9 5 9 2 17 7 4 4 11 6 3 8 7 13 9 5 3 8 6 11 5 8 10 4

Not important atall 3 4 3 3 |1 5 9 6|1 4 4 6|4 3 5 4 3 2| 3 4 4 2 5 3 4
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 11 13 8 12 3 22 16 10 5 15 10 9 12 10 18 13 8 5 11 10 15 7 13 13 8
Don'tknow 8 | 5 5 210 |3 4 2 3|6 5 4 1|7 8 |17 10 4 3|5 12| 8 7 9 9 8
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1668 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th August 2016

EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | ™" | con [ Lab | 1° | ukip | con [Lab | = | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | MdIands T oy, | gcopiang
vote Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1668| 656 712 267 XX | XX'] XX | XX | 470 [390] 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 200 554 359 402 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Their existing wealth

Very important 24 14 37 13 30 17 15 44| 30 19 16 46 | 24 24 16 20 30 28| 23 25 21 24 24 26 18

Fairly important 36 39 35 32 41 30 37 37| 41 37 34 34| 34 38 29 35 38 40| 38 34 28 37 39 35 38

TOTAL IMPORTANT 60 53 72 45 71 47 52 81 71 56 50 80 58 62 45 55 68 68 61 59 49 61 63 61 56

Not very important 24 30 18 25 22 32 31 10|22 29 31 14| 26 22 23 25 21 25| 24 23 29 25 19 23 28

Not important atall 8 11 5 9 3 16 15 7 3 11 14 5 9 8 14 10 7 4 9 7 12 8 9 7 7

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 32 41 23 34 25 48 46 17 25 40 45 19 35 30 37 35 28 29 33 30 41 33 28 30 35
Don’t know 8 5 5 21 3 5 2 3 5 5 5 1 8 8 17 10 4 4 6 11 10 6 9 9 8

Their religion

Very important 15 8 25 9 18 9 13 38 17 10 12 40 16 14 5 12 18 24| 14 17 14 15 17 16 11

Fairly important 16 12 19 16 19 13 9 22 120 13 14 20 | 17 15 11 12 20 21| 16 16 15 15 19 15 15

TOTAL IMPORTANT 31 20 44 25 37 22 22 60 37 23 26 60 33 29 16 24 38 45 30 33 29 30 36 31 26

Not very important 27 27 28 25 32 283 22 20|33 27 23 19| 26 28 23 25 30 29| 28 27 25 28 25 28 31

Not important at all 32 46 21 27 26 49 52 15| 24 43 45 17 | 31 32 41 38 26 21| 35 28 35 33 30 31 31

TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 59 73 49 52 58 72 74 35 57 70 68 36 57 60 64 63 56 50 63 55 60 61 55) 59 62
Don'tknow 10 | 7 7 23 |5 6 4 4|7 7 5 4|9 11|19 12 6 4| 8 13| 11 9 10 11 11

Whether they have skills in an area where the UK
has a skills shortage (blue collar)

Veryimportant 53 | 53 62 31 |69 47 56 62|65 47 60 66|52 54 |41 46 61 63| 54 51| B2 57 51 48 51
Fairlyimportant 31 | 35 26 34 |25 35 33 22|26 38 30 24|32 31 |28 34 29 30| 34 27| 28 30 32 32 38
TOTAL IMPORTANT 84 8 8 65 94 8 8 8 91 8 90 90 8 8 69 8 90 93 8 78 80 87 83 80 89
Not very important 5 | 4 4 6 | 2 9 4 6 | 4 6 1 5 | 5 4 | 9 5 3 2| 5 4 | 6 4 2 8 1
Not important atall 3 3 2 5 1 5 5 5 1 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 1 2 4 3 2 5 2 3
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 8 7 6 11 3 14 9 11 5 9 5 9 8 6 12 8 6 3 7 8 9 6 7 10 4
Don'tknow 9 | 5 6 24 |3 5 2 5|5 6 4 1|8 10|19 12 4 3|6 14| 11 7 10 10 8
Whether they have skills in an area where the UK
DOES NOT have a skills shortage (blue collar)
Veryimportant 29 | 22 40 18 |40 22 26 43|38 22 23 47|30 27 |17 23 35 40| 29 28| 30 34 25 25 26
Fairlyimportant 28 | 34 23 31 |26 32 31 18 |24 32 38 22|27 30 [32 28 26 20| 29 28| 24 25 32 29 36
TOTAL IMPORTANT 57 56 63 49 66 54 57 61 62 54 61 69 57 57 49 51 61 69 58 56 54 59 57 54 62
Notveryimportant 20 | 28 14 19 |16 29 28 16|17 28 19 13|21 20 |22 23 18 17| 23 17| 19 20 18 24 21
Not important at all 10 8 13 9 [121 12 10 16|11 9 10 13|11 10 | 6 10 13 9| 10 10 8 12 11 8 7
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 30 36 27 28 27 40 38 32 28 37 29 26 32 30 28 33 31 26 33 27 27 32 29 32 28
Don'tknow 12 | 8 0 24 |7 7 5 8|9 9 8 5|12 13|23 15 8 6| 9 17| 19 9 14 14 11
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1668 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th August 2016

EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | 2@ ™t | on [ Lab | “° [ukip | con | Lab | H® | ukip | Male | Female | 16-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands T yo i | Scotiand
vote Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1668| 656 | 712 | 267 | XX | XX | XX | XX | 470 {390 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 | 200 554 359 402 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Whether they have skills in an area where the UK
has a skills shortage (white collar)
Very important 46 47 53 26 60 38 50 56 | 57 39 52 61| 44 48 39 41 51 54| 50 41 45 51 44 41 45
Fairly important 34 38 29 35 31 39 39 24|29 43 35 25| 34 34 27 37 31 36| 34 34 30 32 35 35 40
TOTAL IMPORTANT 80 85 82 61 91 77 8 80 86 82 87 86 78 82 66 78 82 90 84 75 75 83 79 76 85
Not very important 6 6 5 8 3 12 3 7 3 9 2 6 7 5 7 6 7 4 6 6 8 5 4 9 3
Not important atall 4 3 4 5 2 5 5 8 4 4 5 6 5 3 6 4 6 2 4 5 3 4 6 4 4
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 10 9 9 13 5 17 8 15 7 13 7 12 12 8 13 10 13 6 10 11 11 9 10 g 7
Don’t know 10 5 8 25 4 6 3 5 6 6 5 2 9 11 20 13 6 4 6 15 15 8 11 11 9
Whether they have skills in an area where the UK
DOES NOT have a skills shortage (white collar)
Very important 26 20 36 16 37 18 24 42|35 19 22 47 | 28 25 17 21 31 38| 27 25 29 31 22 25 19
Fairly important 28 33 24 29 27 31 33 19| 26 34 37 19| 27 30 31 29 26 28| 29 28 24 26 32 28 37
TOTAL IMPORTANT 54 53 60 45 64 49 57 61 61 53 59 66 55 55 48 50 57 66 56 53 53 57 54 53 56
Not very important 21 28 13 21 16 28 27 13|17 28 20 13| 20 21 20 23 19 18| 23 17 19 19 19 24 24
Not important at all 12 9 16 9 12 14 11 20| 13 11 13 16 | 14 10 8 12 16 9 12 11 10 15 12 10 9
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 33 37 29 30 28 42 38 33 30 39 33 29 34 31 28 3 35 27 35 28 29 34 31 34 33
Don’t know 13 9 11 25 8 8 5 6 9 9 8 5 12 14 23 15 8 7 8 19 20 9 15 14 11
Whether they already have a job
Very important 41 29 58 24 55 30 31 65|53 34 40 64| 38 43 22 34 47 57| 40 42 34 45 44 39 31
Fairly important 35 43 28 32 33 37 46 24|31 40 35 27| 36 34 39 34 34 33| 36 33 32 34 33 36 42
TOTAL IMPORTANT 76 72 86 56 88 67 77 89 84 74 75 91 74 77 61 68 81 90 76 75 66 79 77 75 73
Not very important 12 18 6 12 7 21 13 5 7 17 14 6 12 11 19 13 11 5 14 9 18 11 9 11 14
Not important atall 5 5 3 9 2 7 9 4 2 6 6 3 6 3 7 6 3 2 5 4 6 3 6 4 7
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 17 23 9 21 9 28 22 9 9 23 20 9 18 14 26 19 14 7 19 13 24 14 15 15 21
Don’t know 8 5 6 22 3 5 2 2 6 4 5 1 8 9 14 12 5 2 5 12 9 7 9 10 7
Their 1Q
Very important 17 11 26 10 25 11 11 33| 24 12 12 30| 16 18 6 11 22 29| 16 18 17 19 17 16 15
Fairly important 36 33 40 33 41 32 36 40 | 40 35 38 46 | 37 35 24 30 41 48| 35 37 34 34 38 36 37
TOTAL IMPORTANT 53 44 66 43 66 43 47 73 64 47 50 76 53 53 30 41 63 77 51 55 51 53 55 52 52
Not very important 26 31 22 23 24 31 31 15|24 31 31 14| 25 27 35 29 24 16| 29 21 25 27 22 30 23
Not important at all 12 19 6 13 7 22 18 8 6 16 13 9 13 11 18 18 8 3 13 10 15 12 12 9 16
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 38 50 28 36 31 53 49 23 30 47 44 23 38 38 53 47 32 19 42 31 40 39 34 39 39
Don’t know 9 6 7 22 3 4 4 4 7 6 6 0 9 9 17 12 5 4 6 13 9 8 10 10 9
Their English proficiency
Very important 53 40 72 40 67 39 46 80 | 66 44 46 78 | 51 55 37 46 63 66| 53 53 53 58 51 53 43
Fairly important 31 41 21 32 30 36 42 11 | 26 36 42 17 | 32 30 32 34 27 28| 33 29 23 32 33 30 37
TOTAL IMPORTANT 84 81 93 72 97 75 88 91 92 80 88 95 83 85 69 80 90 94 86 82 76 90 84 83 80
Not very important 6 11 2 7 1 15 9 2 2 11 5 2 8 5 15 7 6 2 8 4 13 4 5 6 9
Not important at all 2 2 2 4 0o 5 2 3 0 3 1 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 2
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 8 13 4 11 1 20 11 5 2 14 6 4 10 7 18 10 7 3 10 6 17 5) 7 8 11
Don’t know 7 5 5 18 2 5 2 4 5 6 5 0 7 8 13 10 3 2 4 12 7 5 9 9 10

9 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1668 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th August 2016

EU Ref Vote 2016 Voting intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | 2@ ™t | on [ Lab | “° [ukip | con | Lab | H® | ukip | Male | Female | 16-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands T yo i | Scotiand
vote Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1668| 656 | 712 | 267 | XX | XX | XX | XX | 470 {390 100 | 160 | 807 | 861 | 193 | 712 | 412 |350| 951 | 717 | 200 554 359 402 153

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Whether they have a criminal record (minor or
non-violent crimes)
Very important 62 51 76 55 77 47 53 81| 74 54 53 82| 58 66 39 55 73 79| 61 65 55 68 62 62 57
Fairly important 20 31 14 15 15 29 29 12 | 14 27 33 15| 21 20 30 23 17 15| 24 16 19 19 22 21 25
TOTAL IMPORTANT 82 82 90 70 92 76 82 93 83 81 8 97 79 86 69 78 90 94 85 81 74 87 84 83 82
Not very important 8 11 4 7 5 15 14 2 6 11 6 1 10 5 14 9 6 3 9 6 13 8 6 6 7
Not important atall 2 3 1 3 1 6 1 1 1 3 3 1 3 1 2 4 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 5
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 10 14 5 10 6 21 15 3 7 14 9 2 13 6 16 13 7 4 11 8 17 9 8 8 12
Don'tknow 7 | 4 5 20 |3 4 3 4|5 4 5 1|7 7 |14 10 3 2|4 11| 9 5 8 9 6
Whether they have a criminal record (major or
violent crimes)
Very important 83 81 90 71 92 78 83 91|89 81 84 95| 81 85 67 78 90 95| 84 81 76 88 82 82 80
Fairly important 8 12 4 8 5 16 11 4 5 12 11 4 10 6 17 10 6 2 10 6 12 7 7 8 9
TOTAL IMPORTANT 91 93 94 79 97 94 94 95 94 93 95 99 91 91 84 83 96 97 94 87 88 95 89 90 89
Not very important 2 2 1 3 0o 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 3 0 1 2 5
Not important atall 1 1 1 0 0o 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 3 3 2 3 0 3 4 2 1 2 2 1 3 2 2 3 1 1 3 3 4 1 2 3 5]
Don'tknow 7 | 4 4 9 |2 4 2 3|5 4 3 o0]e6e 7 |14 9 3 2| 4 10| 9 4 8 8 6
Whether they have family members who will
want to migrate with them
Very important 43 28 61 35 56 27 27 75 56 33 36 71 | 42 45 25 34 55 59| 41 47 41 47 41 45 33
Fairly important 30 38 25 23 33 34 34 15|29 35 32 20| 29 30 32 31 28 29| 32 28 23 32 31 26 41
TOTAL IMPORTANT 73 66 86 58 89 61 61 90 85 68 68 91 71 75 57 65 83 83 73 75 64 79 72 71 74
Not very important 14 21 6 16 6 24 26 3 8 19 18 3 15 12 19 17 11 7 16 11 19 11 13 14 14
Not important atall 5 7 3 7 3 10 11 2 2 7 8 5 5 5 9 6 3 2 6 4 6 4 6 6 5
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 19 28 9 23 9 34 37 5 10 26 26 8 20 17 28 23 14 9 22 15 25 15 19 20 19
Don't know 8 5 6 20 3 4 2 5 5 5 6 0 9 8 16 11 4 3 6 12 11 6 10 9 7
Their age
Very important 21 13 32 9 28 13 22 43|26 16 23 42| 20 22 9 14 29 33| 19 24 16 23 23 21 15
Fairly important 32 36 33 23 39 30 30 27|41 32 30 33| 32 32 24 30 34 39| 35 28 30 32 32 31 38
TOTAL IMPORTANT 53 49 65 32 67 43 52 70 67 48 53 75 52 54 33 44 63 72 54 52 46 55 55 52 53
Not very important 28 32 22 32 24 35 29 19|23 33 29 16| 28 27 28 31 28 21| 28 27 31 29 24 25 32
Not important at all 11 14 7 16 6 17 17 6 6 13 13 8 12 11 23 14 6 5 12 10 14 9 12 14 7
TOTAL NOT IMPORTANT 39 46 29 48 30 52 46 25 29 46 42 24 40 38 51 45 34 26 40 37 45 38 36 39 39
Don't know 8 5 6 19 2 5 2 4 5 6 5 1 8 8 16 11 4 2 5 12 10 6 9 9 7
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